MCA 60" Anniversary Event Schedule

April 5", 6th & 7th, 2024 @ BMP

All Days

6:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:15 AM

7:35 AM
8:00 AM

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM

5:00 PM

Event Registration will be at the Tech area in the lower paddock. Gates open Thursday at 530pm for early load in.

Your colored wristband must be worn on your left arm and shown to the grid marshal upon request when you enter the

track for your Group session.

You must have visible numbers on the sides of your car. We have numbers if you do not and must be requested during

registration.

Group Sessions shown in red will be led by a pace car. This is to assure individuals have an opportunity to learn the track
before running at speed. If your first day at the event is Saturday or Sunday, you will be required to run with the Novice

Group for your first session.

Advanced & V. Advanced level drivers can be certified to take passengers aged 18 and above. All passengers need to check in,

(Schedule is subject to change. Issue 1)

7:15 AM
7:30 AM

Gates Open
Driver Registration
Instructor Meeting

DRIVERS MEETING

7:55 AM
8:20 AM

ON TRACK
8:25 AM
8:55 AM
9:25 AM
9:55 AM
10:25 AM
10:55AM
11:59 AM
12:25 PM
12:55 PM
1:25 PM
1:55PM
2:25PM
2:55 PM
3:25PM
3:55 PM
4:25PM
5:00 PM

Drivers Meeting
Intro to Barber (Novice Req’d)

Advanced Group
Novice Group
Intermediate Group
Very Advanced Group
Advanced Group
Novice Group
Mandated Track Quite Period/Lunch
Intermediate Group
Very Advanced Group
Advanced Group
Novice Group
Intermediate Group
Very Advanced Group
Advanced Group
Novice Group
Intermediate Group
Very Advanced Group
Track Cold

present a valid driver’s license, sign applicable waivers, and obtain a rider wrist band.



All Days

ON TRACK
8:00 AM 8:25 AM
10:00 AM 10:25 AM
11:00 AM 11:59 AM
1:00PM 1:25PM
3:00PM 3:25PM
All Days

ON TRACK
8:30AM  8:55 AM
10:30 AM 10:55 AM
11:00 AM 11:59 AM
1:30PM  1:55PM
3:30PM  3:55PM
All Days

ON TRACK
9:00 AM  9:25 AM
11:00 AM 11:59 AM
12:00 AM 12:25 AM
2:00 PM 2:25 PM
4:00 PM  4:25 PM
All Days

ON TRACK
9:30 AM  9:55 AM
11:00 AM 11:59 AM
12:30 AM 12:55 AM
2:30PM  2:55PM
4:30PM  4:55 PM

ADVANCED TRACK TIME

Advanced
Advanced
Mandated Quite Time/Lunch
Advanced
Advanced

NOVICE TRACK TIME

Novice
Novice
Mandated Quite Time/Lunch
Novice
Novice

INTERMEDIATE TRACK TIME

Intermediate
Mandated Quite Time/Lunch
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate

VERY ADVANCED TRACK TIME

Very Advanced

Mandated Quite Time/Lunch
Very Advanced

Very Advanced

Very Advance



	All Days

