

MCA 60th Anniversary Event Schedule April 5th, 6th & 7th, 2024 @ BMP

(Schedule is subject to change. Issue 1)

All Days

6:00 AM		Gates Open
6:00 AM	7:15 AM	Driver Registration
7:15 AM	7:30 AM	Instructor Meeting
	DRIVERS MEI	<u>ETING</u>
7:35 AM	7:55 AM	Drivers Meeting
8:00 AM	8:20 AM	Intro to Barber (Novice Req'd)
	ON TRACK	
8:00 AM	8:25 AM	Advanced Group
8:30 AM	8:55 AM	Novice Group
9:00 AM	9:25 AM	Intermediate Group
9:30 AM	9:55 AM	Very Advanced Group
10:00 AM	10:25 AM	Advanced Group
10:30 AM	10:55AM	Novice Group
11:00 AM	11:59 AM	Mandated Track Quite Period/Lunch
12:00 PM	12:25 PM	Intermediate Group
12:30 PM	12:55 PM	Very Advanced Group
1:00 PM	1:25 PM	Advanced Group
1:30 PM	1:55 PM	Novice Group
2:00 PM	2:25 PM	Intermediate Group
2:30 PM	2:55 PM	Very Advanced Group
3:00 PM	3:25 PM	Advanced Group
3:30 PM	3:55 PM	Novice Group
4:00 PM	4:25 PM	Intermediate Group
4:30 PM	5:00 PM	Very Advanced Group
5:00 PM		Track Cold

Event Registration will be at the Tech area in the lower paddock. Gates open Thursday at 530pm for early load in.

Your colored wristband must be worn on your left arm and shown to the grid marshal upon request when you enter the track for your Group session.

You must have visible numbers on the sides of your car. We have numbers if you do not and must be requested during registration.

Group Sessions shown in red will be led by a pace car. This is to assure individuals have an opportunity to learn the track before running at speed. If your first day at the event is Saturday or Sunday, you will be required to run with the Novice Group for your first session.

Advanced & V. Advanced level drivers can be certified to take passengers aged 18 and above. All passengers need to check in, present a valid driver's license, sign applicable waivers, and obtain a rider wrist band.

ADVANCED TRACK TIME

All Days

ON TRACK

8:00 AM	8:25 AM	Advanced
10:00 AM	10:25 AM	Advanced
11:00 AM	11:59 AM	Mandated Quite
1.00 DN/	1.2F DN4	۸ مار رم رم م

1:00 PM 1:25 PM Advanced 3:00 PM 3:25 PM Advanced

NOVICE TRACK TIME

Time/Lunch

All Days

ON TRACK

8:30 AM	8:55 AM	Novice
10:30 AM	10:55 AM	Novice
11:00 AM	11:59 AM	Mandated Quite Time/Lunch
1:30 PM	1:55 PM	Novice
3:30 PM	3:55 PM	Novice

INTERMEDIATE TRACK TIME

All Days

ON TRACK

9:00 AIVI	9:25 AM	intermediate
11:00 AM	11:59 AM	Mandated Quite Time/Lunch
12:00 AM	12:25 AM	Intermediate
2:00 PM	2:25 PM	Intermediate
4:00 PM	4:25 PM	Intermediate

VERY ADVANCED TRACK TIME

All Days

ON TRACK

9:30 AM	9:55 AM	Very Advanced
11:00 AM	11:59 AM	Mandated Quite Time/Lunch
12:30 AM	12:55 AM	Very Advanced
2:30 PM	2:55 PM	Very Advanced
4:30 PM	4:55 PM	Very Advance